

CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.

One

Date

06/01/15

Contract No. 1-15 for the following public work : Unit S-15 Birchwood Stormwater Pond

between Peters Concrete Co. and the City of Appleton dated 12/17/14 is hereby changed in the following particular wit:

Item No.	Account No.	Current Contract Amount	Current Contingency	C.O. Amount (+/-)	Contingency (+/-)	New Contract Total	New Contingency Total
1	5230.6809.4	\$233,463.54	\$23,000.00	\$7,446.25	-\$7,446.25	\$240,909.79	\$15,553.75
2						\$0.00	\$0.00
3						\$0.00	\$0.00
4						\$0.00	\$0.00
5						\$0.00	\$0.00
6						\$0.00	\$0.00
7						\$0.00	\$0.00
8						\$0.00	\$0.00
9						\$0.00	\$0.00
10						\$0.00	\$0.00
Total		\$233,463.54	\$23,000.00	\$7,446.25	-\$7,446.25	\$240,909.79	\$15,553.75

Reason for Change: Added drain tile to address unstable soils in pond sideslope. Additional quantity of 4" sidewalk replacement.

The Contract Time will be (increased / decreased / unchanged) by this Change Order:

Days

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Unchanged

Finance Committee Agenda Date: 06/09/15

Date approved by Council: